OP \$215.00 25/6959

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Affiliate License Co., L.L.C.		106/30/2009 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Triton PCS Holdings Company LLC	
Street Address:	12920 SE 38th Street	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98006	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2576959	SUNCOM
Registration Number:	3396445	SUNCOM GOODCALL
Registration Number:	3210878	SUNCOM TRUE REWARD
Registration Number:	3341659	SUNCOM MOBILE-TO-ANYONE
Registration Number:	3088192	SUNCOM AT YOUR SERVICE
Registration Number:	2887121	SUNCOM SUBSCRIPTION WIRELESS
Registration Number:	2887120	SUNCOM UNPLAN
Registration Number:	2886969	SUNCOM INET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)623-7022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206 370-5863

TRADEMARK REEL: 004504 FRAME: 0951 Email: setrademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Christine B. Redfield
Address Line 1: 925 4th Ave. Ste. 2900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-1158

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2038163.00237
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine B. Redfield
Signature:	/Christine B. Redfield/
Date:	03/24/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger document#page1.tif source=Merger document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004504 FRAME: 0952

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AFFILIATE LICENSE CO., L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "TRITON PCS HOLDINGS COMPANY L.L.C." UNDER THE NAME OF "TRITON PCS HOLDINGS COMPANY L.L.C.", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2009, AT 8:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2009, AT 4:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

2836567 8100M

090655259

You may verify this certificate onlinat corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7388565

DATE: 06-29-09

REEL: 004504 FRAME: 0953

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:26 FM 06/25/2009 FTLED 08:26 FM 06/26/2009 SRV 090655259 - 2836567 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the

undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is TRITON PCS HOLDINGS COMPANY L.L.C. and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is AFFILIATE LICENSE CO., L.L.C. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies. THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is TRITON PCS HOLDINGS COMPANY L.L.C. FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 12920 SE 38th Street Bellevue, WA 98006 the place of business of the surviving limited liability company. SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this the 22nd certificate to be signed by an authorized person, day of A.D., 2009 Authorized Person Name: DAVID A | MILLER Print or Type Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT, GENERAL COUNSEL & SECRETARY

TRADEMARK REEL: 004504 FRAME: 0954

RECORDED: 03/24/2011